

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24387/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WP No. 2555/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

SANJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA ASSOCIATION(ANJUMAN-E-HIND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.Girish Chandra Sinha, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.,Mr.Anupam Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Respondent enters appearance through counsel. Counter, if any, within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master