

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24387/2008

SANJAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRITISH INDIA ASSOCIATION(ANJUMAN-E-HIND Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Arnish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, respondents may file counter affidavit on record on or before 2
7-1-2009.

List the matter on 3-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar